62 Bosch Rexroth Corporation Roller Rail Systems R310A 2302 (2007.06)
Proven cover strip for guide rail mounting holes
A single cover for all holes – saves time and money
Stainless spring steel to EN 10088
Easy to fi t – simply clip on and secure
–
–
–

L  =  nB · T2 – 4
L  =  nT2 · T2 + 2 · T1S
Ordering guide rails in
recommended lengths
The following examples apply to all
orders for standard guide rails.
Recommended rail lengths are delivered
with priority.
Extract from table with part numbers and recommended rail lengths for ordering example
Notes on ordering examples
If the preferred dimension T1S cannot
be used:
Select an end space T1 between
T1S and T1 min.
Do not go below the minimum
spacing T1 min!
(T1, T1 min, T1S are the same at either
end of the rail.)
•
•
Ordering example 1 (up to Lmax)
Standard guide rail size 35
with cover strip
Accuracy class H
Calculated rail length
1676 mm,
(41 · T2, preferred dimension T1S =
18 mm; number of holes nB = 42)
Ordering data
Part number, rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT2 · T2  /  T1  (mm)
R1805 333 61, 1676 mm
18  /  41 · 40  /  18 mm
–
–
–
Ordering example 2 (over Lmax)
Standard guide rail size 35
with cover strip
Accuracy class H
Calculated rail length
5036 mm, 2 sections
(125 · T2, preferred dimension T1S =
18 mm; number of holes nB = 126)
Ordering data
Part number and number of sections,
rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT2 · T2  /  T1  (mm)
R1875 333 62, 5036 mm
18  /  125 · 60  /  18 mm
Rail lengths greater than Lmax are made
up of matching rail sections mounted
end to end.
–
–
–
From the desired length to the
recommended length
Example
Round up the quotient LW/T2 to the next
whole number!
L  = recommended rail length (mm)
LW  = desired rail length (mm)
T2 = hole spacing1)  (mm)
T1S = preferred dimension1) (mm)
nB = number of holes
nT2 = number of spaces
See tables for values1)
Basis: number of holes
Basis: number of spaces
L  =                   · 40 mm – 4 mm
L  =  42 · 40 mm – 4 mm
L  =  1676 mm
1660 mm
40 mm
Standard Guide Rails, Steel version
Size Accuracy
class
Guide rail Spacing Recommended rail lengths
One-piece
Part number,
Rail length L (mm)
Composite
Part number and number of sections,
Rail length L (mm)
T2
mm
Number of holes nB /
Rail length L (mm)
25 H R1805 233 31, .... R1805 233 3., .... 30 acc. to formula L = nB · T2 – 4
up to 133/3986 max. P R1805 232 31, .... R1805 232 3., ....
SP R1805 231 31, .... R1805 231 3., ....
UP R1805 239 31, .... R1805 239 3., ....
35 H R1805 333 61, .... R1805 333 6., .... 40 acc. to formula L = nB · T2 – 4
up to 100/3996 max.P R1805 332 61, .... R1805 332 6., ....
SP R1805 331 61, .... R1805 331 6., ....
UP R1805 339 61, .... R1805 339 6., ....
45 H R1805 433 61, .... R1805 433 6., .... 52.5 acc. to formula L = nB · T2 – 4
up to 76/3986 max.P R1805 432 61, .... R1805 432 6., ....
SP R1805 431 61, .... R1805 431 6., ....
UP R1805 439 61, .... R1805 439 6., ....
55 H R1805 533 61, .... R1805 533 6., .... 60 acc. to formula L = nB · T2 – 4
up to 66/3956 max.P R1805 532 61, .... R1805 532 6., ....
64 Bosch Rexroth Corporation Roller Rail Systems R310A 2302 (2007.06)
Guide rail R1805 .6. ..
For mounting from above,